## 504643075 11/15/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4689796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AGNES PHILIPPE	09/18/2017
BRUNO VOLTA	09/20/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLYSTIC	
Street Address:	152-160 AVENUE ARISTIDE BRIAND	
City:	BAGNEUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92220	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15574202

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-261-1234

Email: aaf@warefressola.com

Correspondent Name: WARE, FRESSOLA, MAGUIRE & BARBER LLP

Address Line 1: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5

Address Line 2: 755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	534-019.017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED A. FRESSOLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred A. Fressola/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

504643075

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044130 FRAME: 0511

Attorney Docket No.: 534-019,017

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Agnès PHILIPPE, a citizen of France residing at 114 bis avenue de Paris, 94300 Vincennes, France and Bruno VOLTA, a citizen of France residing at 38 allée de la Clairière, 91190 Gif Sur Yvette, France hereby sell, assign and transfer to SOLYSTIC, an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of France, and having a principal place of business at 152-160 avenue Aristide Briand, 92220 Bagneux, France, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in A METHOD OF MERGING POSTAL ARTICLES WITH ALREADY-SORTED MAILPIECES ON A TABLE, which is described in PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/FR2017/051863 filed on July 7, 2017, which was transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the International Bureau, for which commencement of the national stage in the U.S.A. is sought, in furtherance of which a Declaration in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 371 is executed by us on even date herewith; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions in all countries be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by:

(a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for

PATENT REEL: 044130 FRAME: 0512

Attorney Docket No.: 534-019.017

it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at BAGNEUX, FRANCE. this 18th (city/state/country) (day)

day of September, 2017.

(month)

Signed at Baigney, France this 20th (city/state/country) this 20th (day)

day of Sytambel 2017.

**Bruno VOLTA**